GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

ABSTRACT

Local Administration Secretariat - Online issue of Birth and Death Certificates through Common Service Centers in Karaikal District - Orders - Issued.

LOCAL ADMINISTRATION SECRETARIAT

G.O.Ms.No. 34/LAS/2013

Puducherry dated 11-02.2013

Read: 1.Note No. 185/DIT/PA/2012/1504 dated 03.12.2012Dated 03.10.2012 of the Directorate of Information Technology, Puducherry.

- 2.Letter No. 104/DIT/PA/2013/1593 dated 08.01.2013 of the Directorate of Information Technology, Puducherry.
- 3. I.D.Note No.301/LAD/VS Cell/2012/679 dated 10.01.2013 of the Local Administration Department, Puducherry.

ORDER:

The following Notification shall be published in the next issue of the Official Gazette for general information.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of clause (e) of sub-section (1) of section 2 of the Information Technology Act,2000, (Central Act 21 of 2000) the Lieutenant-Governor, Puducherry has been pleased to direct that the Birth and Death Certificates required to be issued to an applicant under rule 8 of the Puducherry Registration of Birth and Death Rules, 1999 may also be issued in the following manner, namely:-

- (i) the Birth and Death Certificates of the Local Bodies of Karaikal District of Union territory of Puducherry will be issued through online by the Common Service Centre located in the Union territory of Puducherry;
- (ii) the Birth and Death Certificates issued through online should have been digitally signed by the concerned Registrar of Birth and Death who hold the valid "Digital Signature Certificate" on the date of issue of such certificates as defined under clause (q) of sub-section (1) of section 2 of the said Central Act 21 of 2000;
- (iii) on payment of fee prescribed under rule 8 of the said rules with such other incidental charges as may be prescribed by the Director of Local Administration Department, Puducherry, the Birth and Death Certificate may be issued through online by Common Service Centre in respect of the Local Bodies of Karaikal District of Union territory of Puducherry.
- (iv) where an applicant obtain the Birth and Death Certificates issued through online instead of the method prescribed under rule 8 of the said rules for issue of such certificates, he can verify such certificate obtained through on line.
- (v) where the authenticity of the computer generated Birth and Death Certificate issued by the Common Service Centre is sought to be verified by any applicant, he can do verification by logging on to the viz., https://www.puduvaisevai.gov.in by using the reference number and security code.

3

2. The Birth and Death Certificate of Local Bodies of Karaikal District may be issued by common service centre through online in respect of any year commencing from the year indicated below:

Sl.No.	Name of the Municipality/ Commune Panchayat	Year of entry	
		Birth	Death
1.	Karaikal Municipality	2000	2000
2.	Kottucherry Commune Panchayat	2000	2000
3.	Nedungadu Commune Panchayat	2000	2000
4.	Neravy Commune Panchayat	2000	2000
5.	Thirunallar Commune Panchayat	2000	2000
6.	T.R. Pattinam Commune Panchayat	2000	2000

//BY ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR//

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.

To

The Director of Stationery and Printing, Puducherry.

With a request to consign 100 copies of the notification to Local Administration Secretary for office use.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for Local Administration, Puducherry
- 2. The P.A. to The Secretary (LA), Puducherry
- 3. The Director of Local Administration Department, Puducherry.
- The Director of Information Technology, Puducherry.
 - 5. The Deputy Director (VS)/(RD)/(MA), Local Administration Department, Puducherry.
 - 6. The District Collector, Puducherry.
 - 7. The Deputy Director, Local Administration Department, Karaikal.
 - 8. All the Registrar of Birth and Death/Commissioner of Kanaka Municipality Commune Europe Kanakal.
 - 9. The Accountant-General, Chennai/Puducherry.
 - 9. G.O. File/Spare.